
vs. #8 Vanderbilt
Monday, November 24
Nashville, Tenn. (Vanderbilt Soccer Complex)
2 p.m. CT

DATE   OPPONENT        LOCATION	      RESULT/TIME
AUGUST
14   South Alabama   Baton Rouge, La.            W, 2-0
17   Wake Forest       Winston-Salem, N.C.        L, 0-1
21    FGCU	                    Fort Myers, Fla.                W, 6-1
24   UCF   	                    Orlando, Fla.                       L, 1-2
28   Wisconsin            Baton Rouge, La.             W, 1-0
31   UC Davis               Baton Rouge, La.            W, 3-2
SEPTEMBER
4     Utah Valley      Orem, Utah                              L, 2-3
7     Utah                   Salt Lake City, Utah            W, 2-0
12   Vanderbilt        Nashville, Tenn.                      T, 0-0
18   Alabama           Baton Rouge, La.                   L, 1-2
21   Tennessee        Knoxville, Tenn.                      L, 1-2
25  Auburn               Auburn, Ala.                           W, 3-1
OCTOBER
2    Missouri             Baton Rouge, La.                  W, 1-0
5    Georgia              Athens, Ga.                               T, 1-1
10  Texas A&M       Baton Rouge, La.                  W, 4-1
16  Ole Miss             Oxford, Miss.                         W, 4-1
19  Kentucky           Baton Rouge, La.                    T, 1-1
26  Florida                Baton Rouge, La.                 W, 4-1
NOVEMBER
SEC TOURNAMENT 
2   Auburn (1st Rnd) Pensacola, Fla.                  W, 3-2
4  Tennessee              Pensacola, Fla.                  W, 2-0
6  Mississippi State  Pensacola, Fla.                  W, 3-1
9  Vanderbilt               Pensacola, Fla.                     T, 1-1
NCAA TOURNAMENT 
14  Houston Christian   Baton Rouge, La.	  W, 4-1
21   Iowa	                    Nashville, Tenn.                 W, 2-1
24  Vanderbilt             Nashville, Tenn                      TBA
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2025 SCHEDULE

Assistant Communications 
Director/Soccer Contact
Alyssa Leal
Email: aleal3@lsu.edu
Cell: 504-373-7428

Who To Contact

TV: ESPN+ 
 
The match stream link is available online 
at lsusports.net/sports/sc/schedule/

Connect with LSU Soccer

LSU Soccer Makes History, Set for First-Ever Sweet Sixteen Match on Monday Against No. 8 Vanderbilt
LSU Soccer (15-5-4) will step onto the national stage for a historic moment on Monday afternoon, making 
its first-ever NCAA Sweet Sixteen appearance as the Tigers face top-seeded Vanderbilt (17-3-2) on 
Monday, November 24.  Kickoff for Monday’s Sweet Sixteen matchup between No. 25 LSU and No. 8 
Vanderbilt is set for 2 p.m. CT on ESPN+ from the Vanderbilt Soccer Complex in Nashville. 

• The Tigers have secured their 
fifth consecutive NCAA berth 
November under Sian Hudson, 
who has led the Tigers to 
postseason appearances in five 
out of six seasons at the helm thus 
far. 

• The Tigers entered the 2025 
season No. 11 in the preseason 
coaches poll and finished the 
regular season fifth, their highest 
under Hudson and in school 
history since 2013.

• LSU is on a program-record 

13-match unbeaten streak 
(10-0-3), having not lost since 
September 21 

• LSU scored their most goals 
in SEC play since 2011 with 20 
and currently lead the league in 
total goals scored with 54 on the 
season.

• The Tigers are currently 
ranked No. 14 by Top Drawer 
Soccer and sit at No. 25 in the 
final United Soccer Coaches 
poll of the year, marking their 
first appearance in the national 

rankings since September 2021.

 • This year marks LSU’s 11th 
overall appearance in the NCAA 
Tournament.

•  A win on Monday would mark 
the program’s first Elite Eight 
appearance. LSU already made 
history with their advancement 
past the second round for the first 
time ever.

•  LSU is currently 5-9-2 all-time 
in NCAA Tournament play.

The Series

The Matchup

Storylines

2025 Record	 15-5-4
2025 Ranking 	 #14 TDS / #25 USC
Last Match 	 Nov. 21 vs. #21 Iowa
	 NCAA Tournament Round 2
	 W, 2-1
Head Coach 	 Sian Hudson
Career Record	 113-52-26
LSU Record	 61-42-22 (6th Season)

2025 Record	 17-3-2
2025 Ranking 	 #4 TDS / #8 USC
Last Match 	 Nov. 21 vs. Clemson
	 NCAA Tournament Round 2
	 W, 3-2 (2OT)
Head Coach 	 Darren Ambrose
Career Record	 273-137-67
Vandy Record	 125-64-32 (11th Season)

Breakdown

The Commodores, who enter the match 17-3-2, were named SEC Tournament Champions and have spent 
the year among the country’s most dominant defensive sides. Vanderbilt has conceded fewer than a goal 
per game, only allowing 12 goals throughout the 2025 season, and have recorded double-digit shutouts 
(13). Offensively, Vanderbilt has scored 47 goals on the year, the second most in the conference behind 
LSU, and owns the second-most shot attempts with 358. Vanderbilt is ranked No. 8 in the country in the 
last United Soccer Coaches Poll of the year and No. 4 by Top Drawer Soccer.

NCAA TOURNAMENT 
2007 • 2008 • 2009 • 2011 •  

2015 • 2018 • 2021 • 2022 
2023 • 2024

 
SEC TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS

2018
 

SEC RUNNERS-UP
2008 • 2009 • 2011

SEC WEST CHAMPIONS
2007 • 2008 • 2009 • 2011

NCAA Tournament
The No. 25 nationally ranked LSU Soccer team earned its fifth consecutive NCAA Tournament berth, 
securing a No. 4 seed placement and earning the opportunity to host first-round action last Friday in Baton 
Rouge, where they kicked off postseason play with a win in the first round over Houston Christian. The 
Tigers earned their place in the Sweet Sixteen after a gritty 2-1 win over No. 21 Iowa on Friday afternoon 
in Nashville. The victory marked LSU’s first time advancing past the second round in program history and 
extended the team’s unbeaten streak to 13 matches, during which the Tigers have gone 10-0-3. The win 
also tied the program record for single-season victories with 15, matching the 2000 and 2009 squads. 
Monday’s matchup marks a chance at redemption and an opportunity to secure the program’s first-ever 
berth in the Elite Eight for LSU as the four-seed taking on the one-seed in Nashville.
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Katelyn
Holt
5-11 • Rs Fr. • GK
Waterford, Va.
St.Paul VI Catholic HS

Sophine
Kevorkian
5-8 • Sr. • GK
San Diego, Calif.
La Jolla HS

Audur
Scheving
5-10 • Jr. • GK
Reykjavik, Iceland
Menntaskólinn við Sund

Jocelyn
Ollivierre
5-7 • Sr. • D
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Air Academy HS

Sol Taboada
Martinez
5-6 • Fr. • D
Barcelona, Spain
Granés Batxillerat
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Ferguson
5-9 • Sr. • D
Conyers, Ga.
Heritage HS
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Mireia
Sanchez
5-5 • Rs Fr. • D
Madrid, Spain 
Juan Pablo II HS/Atletica De Madrid

Maud
Ferriere
5-10 • Fr. • M
Saint-Étienne, France
Tezenas du Montcel/ AS Saint-Étienne

Ryann 
Denecour
5-3 • Fr. • F
Charlestown, R.I.
Chariho HS

Danielle
Shannon
5-1 • Rs Jr. • M
Houston, Texas
Houston Dash Academy

Amy
Smith
5-11 • So. • F
Fort Collins, Colo.
Fossil Ridge HS

Ida
Hermannsdottir
5-10 • Sr. • M
Reykjavik, Iceland
Valur Reykjavik

Makenna
Dominguez
5-3 • Gr Tr. • M
Sierra Madre, Calif.
Flintridge Preparatory School

Sydney
Cheesman
5-6 • Sr. • D
Lafayette, Colo.
Centaurus HS

Annaleigh
Bruser
5-6 • Rs Fr. • D
Baton Rouge, La.
IMG Academy

Sariyah
Bailey
5-3 • Fr. • F
Edmonton, Canada
Mount Kelly HS

Gadea Blanco
Gonzales
5-7 • Jr. • M
Leesburg, Va.
Loudoun County HS

Kelsey
Major
5-5 • Rs Jr. • M
New Orleans, La.
St. Mary’s Dominican HS

Lila
Jailett
5-6 • Fr. • Fr.
Marietta, Ga.
George Walton HS

Ava 
Galligan
6-0 • Jr. • F/M
Ashburn, Va.
Independence HS

Ava
Amsden
5-6 • So. • M
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Pine Creek HS

Gabbi
Ceballos
5-8 • Jr. • M
San Antonio, Texas
John Paul Stevens HS

Senai
Rogers
5-7 • Rs Fr. • F
Elk Grove, Calif.
Franklin HS

Sarah 
Stadler
5-9 • Rs Fr. • M
New Berlin, Wisc.
New Berlin Eisenhower HS

Morgan
Witz
5-5 • Gr Tr. • F
Temecula, Calif.
Temecula Valley HS

Brielyn 
Knowles
5-8 • Jr. • M
Orlando, Fla.
Windermere Preparatory School

Natalie
Dvorakova
5-4 • So. • D
Prague, Czechia
C.E. Byrd HS

Daniela
Hellin
5-2 • Fr. • M
Valencia, Spain
Mas Camarena International
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2025 Roster
No.	 Full Name		  Position	 Class	 HT	 Hometown		  High School		  Previous School(s)
0	 Katelyn Holt		  GK	 Rs Fr. 	 5-11	 Waterford, Va.		  St. Paul VI Catholic HS	
00	 Sophine Kevorkian		 GK	 Sr.	 5-8	 San Diego, Calif.		  La Jolla HS		  San Diego
1	 Auður Scheving		  GK	 Jr.	 5-10	 Reykjavik, Iceland		  Menntaskólinn við Sund	 Reykjavik University
2	 Jocelyn Ollivierre		  D	 Sr.	 5-7	 Colorado Springs, Colo.	 Air Academy HS	
3	 Sol Toboada Martínez	 D	 Fr.	 5-6	 Barcelona, Spain		  Granés Batxillerat	
4	 Jazmin Ferguson		  D	 Sr.	 5-9	 Conyers, Ga.		  Heritage HS		  East Carolina
5	 Mireia Sánchez		  D	 Rs Fr.	 5-5	 Madrid, Spain		  Juan Pablo II HS		  Rey Juan Carlos University
6	 Maud Ferrière		  MF	 Fr.	 N/A	 Saint-Étienne, France	 Tezenas du Montcel	
7	 Ryann Denecour		  F	 Fr.	 5-3	 Charlestown, R.I.		  Chariho HS	
8	 Danielle Shannon		  MF	 Rs Jr.	 5-1	 Houston, Texas		  Houston Dash Academy	
9	 Amy Smith		  F	 So.	 5-11	 Fort Collins, Colo.		  Fossil Ridge HS	
10	 Ida Hermannsdottir	 MF	 Sr.	 5-10	 Reykjavik, Iceland		  Valur Reykjavik	
11	 Makenna Dominguez	 MF	 Gr Tr.	 5-3	 Sierra Madre, Calif.		 Flintridge Preparatory 	 North Carolina
12	 Sydney Cheesman		 D	 Sr.	 5-6	 Lafayette, Colo.		  Centaurus HS		  North Carolina
14	 Annaleigh Bruser		  D	 Rs Fr.	 5-6	 Baton Rouge, La.		  IMG Academy	
15	 Sariyah Bailey		  F	 Fr.	 5-3	 Edmonton, Canada	 Mount Kelly	
17	 Gadea Blanco González	 MF	 Fr.	 N/A	 Barcelona, Spain		  Granés Batxillerat	
18	 Kelsey Major		  D	 Rs Jr.	 5-5	 New Orleans, La.		  St. Mary’s Dominican HS	
19	 Lila Jaillet		  D	 Fr.	 5-6	 Marietta, Ga.		  George Walton HS	
20	 Ava Galligan		  F	 Jr.	 6-0	 Ashburn, Va.		  Independence HS	
22	 Ava Amsden		  MF	 So.	 5-6	 Colorado Springs, Colo.	 Pine Creek HS	
23	 Gabbi Ceballos		  MF	 Jr.	 5-8	 San Antonio, Texas		 John Paul Stevens HS	 TCU
25	 Senai Rogers		  F	 Rs Fr.	 5-7	 Elk Grove, Calif.		  Franklin HS	
26	 Sarah Stadler		  MF	 Rs Fr.	 5-9	 New Berlin, Wisc.		  New Berlin Eisenhower HS	
27	 Morgan Witz		  F	 Gr Tr.	 5-5	 Temecula, Calif.		  Temecula Valley HS	 California Baptist
28	 Brielyn Knowles		  MF	 Jr.	 5-8	 Orlando, Fla.		  Windermere Preparatory	
30	 Natalie Dvorakova		  D	 So.	 5-4	 Prague, Czechia		  C.E. Byrd HS	
34	 Daniela Hellín		  MF	 Fr.	 5-2	 Valencia, Spain		  Mas Camarena International	

2025 Pronunciation Guide
00 – Sophine Kevorkian	   So-FEEN Keh-VOR-kee-in
1 – Auður Scheving 	   OW-dee Shkiv-ing
2 – Jocelyn Ollivierre                   Jaw-suh-lyn Ole-lee-vair-ay
3 – Sol Toboada Martínez          Soul TAH-boe-ah-dah Mar-TEEN-ez
5 – Mireia Sánchez                      Mee-RAY-ah San-Chez
6 – Maud Ferrière                         Mod Fair-ee-air
7 – Ryann Denecour                    Rye-an DEN-uh-core
10 – Ida Hermannsdottir 	   Ee-duh Her-mans-daw-ter
11 – Makenna Dominguez         Muh-KEN-uh Doh-MING-ez
14 – Annaleigh Bruser 	   ANN-uh-lee BREW-zer

15 – Sariyah Bailey                   	                  Suh-RYE-uh Bail-lee 
17 – Gadea Blanco González                 Guh-DAY-uh Blan-co Gon-ZA-les
19 – Lila Jaillet                                              Lie-luh Juh-let
22 – Ava Amsden 		                   A-vuh AMS-din
23 – Gabbi Ceballos                                  Gah-bee Suh-BYE-ose
25 – Senai Rogers 		                  Seh-NEYE Rah-gers
28 – Brielyn Knowles 	                  BREE-lin Noles
30 – Natalie Dvorakova 	                  Nat-uh-lee d-vor-KOE-vuh
34 – Daniela Hellín                                      DAN-yel-uh EL-een



UNIVERSITY
Location	  Baton Rouge, La.
Founded	  1860
Enrollment	  31,414
Nickname	  Tigers or Fighting Tigers
Facility	  LSU Soccer Stadium (2,197)
All-Time Home Record	 159-93-39
Mascot	  Mike VII (Live Bengal Tiger)
Colors	  Purple and Gold
Conference	  Southeastern
Affiliation	  NCAA Division I
President & Chancellor	 Matt Lee (Interim)
Faculty Athletics Representative	  Dan Gaston
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
Executive Deputy AD/Executive Director of External Relations	 Verge Ausberry
Chief of Staff	 Andrea Tepe
Sr. Associate AD / Facilities Operations & Events	 Dan Gaston
Deputy AD / Leadership and Strategy	 Lori Williams
Deputy AD / Revenue Generation	 Clay Harris
Sr. Associate AD/ Health and Wellness	 Shelly Mullenix
Sr. Associate AD/Sr. Woman Administrator	 Miriam Segar
Sr. Associate AD for Business Operations/CFO	 Matthew Laborde
Executive Associate AD for Compliance	 Steve Lautz
Associate AD/Strategic Advancement	 Ashleigh Clare Kearney Thigpen
Associate AD/Human Resources	 Wendy Nall
Associate AD/Marketing and Broadcast Operations	 Dave Haskin
Associate AD/NIL & Strategic Initiatives	 Taylor Jacobs
Associate AD/Operations & Facility Services	 Mark Lee
Assistant AD/Operations (Event Management)	 Julie Cribbs
Assistant AD/Sport Psychology and Counseling	 Dr. Lakeitha Poole
Associate AD/Director of Sports Medicine	 Micki Collins
SOCCER STAFF
Head Coach	  Sian Hudson (Sixth Season)
Alma Mater	  Cardiff Metropolitan (2002)
Career Record(s) 	 113-52-26
   at University of Colorado at Colorado Springs (2017-2019)	 52-10-4
   at LSU (Present)	 61-42-22
Associate Head Coach	 Seb Furness (Sixth Season)
Alma Mater	 West Texas A&M (2012)
Assistant Coach	  Antony Blackburn (Second Season)
Alma Mater	 St. Scholastica (2014) 
Assistant Coach	 Conor Cable (Second Season)
Alma Mater	 William Woods University (2018)
Director of Operations	 Samantha Etherington
Strength & Conditioning	 Dustin Ducree
Athletic Trainer	 Hannah Faldetta

TEAM INFORMATION 
2024 Record	  9-9-3
2024 SEC Record	 3-5-2
Letterwinners Returning/Lost	  18/8
Starters Returning/Lost		  10/6
Newcomers	 10
Inaugural Season	  1995
Overall Record	  272-251-78
ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS
Associate AD/Communications (FB)	 Michael Bonnette
Sr. Associate Communications Director (BSB)	 Bill Franques
Sr. Associate Communications Director (MBB, WG)	 Kent Lowe
Assistant Communications Director (SOC, Gymnastics)	 Alyssa Leal
Assistant Communications Director (WB, BVB)	 Grant Kauvar
Assistant Communications Director (SB, VB)	 Keonte’ Herrera
Assistant Communications Director (TF, XC)	 Braydin Sik 
CREATIVE/DIGITAL MEDIA AND BRANDING 
Sr. Associate AD/External Affairs /Chief Communications Officer            Zach 
Greenwell
Executive Director of Creative Design and Photography	 Jason Feirman
Director of Photography	 Gus Stark
Executive Director of Social Media and Branding	 Brandon Berrio
Assistant Director of Strategic Initiatives	 Harrison Valentine
Executive Director of Creative Content	 Sarah Ramundt
MEDIA CONTACT INFORMATION
Athletic Communications 	 (225) 578-8226
Alyssa Leal’s Mobile	 (504) 373-7428
Alyssa Leal’s E-Mail	 aleal3@lsu.edu
Website	 LSUsports.net
SOCCER CONTACT INFORMATION 
Director of Operations	 Samantha Etherington
Sam Etherington’s Mobile	 (318)-730-4934
Sam Etherington’s E-Mail	 setherington@lsu.edu
Soccer Office	 (225) 578-3947
 

THE LAST TIME LSU...
UNITED SOCCER COACHES TOP 25 - 
POLL 11 (FINAL)
RANK	 TEAM 		
1	 Stanford University
2	 University of Notre Dame
3	 University of Memphis
4	 University of Arkansas
5	 TCU
6	 Florida State University
7	 University of Virginia
8	 Vanderbilt University
9	 Michigan State University
10	 Georgetown University
11	 Duke University
12	 University of Colorado
13	 University of Washington
14	 University of Tennessee
15	 University of Wisconsin
16	 West Virginia University
17	 UCLA
18	 Texas Tech University
19	 University of Georgia
20	 University of Louisville
21	 University of Iowa
22	 Xavier University
23	 Baylor University
24	 Clemson University
25	 Louisiana State University
 

SEC STANDINGS - FINAL
TEAM                            CONF        OVERALL		
Arkansas                 7-1-2	      10-5-4
Vanderbilt                7-2-1	      17-3-2
Georgia                    6-1-3	      10-5-6
Tennessee              6-2-2	      12-4-3
LSU	                      5-2-3	      15-5-4
Kentucky                 5-2-3	     12-4-5
South Carolina       4-2-4	     10-5-5
Mississippi St.        5-4-1       12-7-1
Oklahoma                3-4-3	      10-5-4
Alabama                   4-6-0	      11-9-2
Florida	                      2-3-5	      6-7-5
Auburn                      1-3-6	      5-6-7
Texas A&M              2-6-2	      5-7-5
Texas	                       2-8-0      4-12-1
Missouri                    1-7-2	      4-10-3
Ole Miss                    0-7-3	 4-8-3

2025 NATIONAL RANKINGS

CONFERENCE RANKINGS

Roster Breakdown

Won a Home Match...
10/26/25 vs. Florida (W, 4-1) 
 
Won a Road Match...
10/16/25 at Ole Miss (W, 4-1)
 
Won a Neutral Site Match...
11/21/25 vs.#21 Iowa at NCAA Tournament Second 
Round (W, 2-1)
 
Lost a Home Match...
9/18/25 vs. Alabama (L, 1-2)
 
Lost a Road Match...
9/21/25 at No. 5 Tennessee (L, 1-2)
 
Lost a Neutral Site Match...
11/15/24 at NCAA Tournament First Round (L vs. 
Texas Tech, 1-2)

Tied at a Road Match...
11/9/25 vs. Vanderbilt at SEC Tournament (T, 1-1) 

Scored Two or More Goals...
11/14/25 vs. Houston Christian at NCAA Tournament 
First Round (W, 4-1)

Scored Two or More Goals On the Road...
11/21/25 vs.#21 Iowa at NCAA Tournament Second 
Round (W, 2-1)

Beat A Ranked Opponent At Home...
8/28/25 vs. #21 Wisconsin (W, 1-0)

Beat A Ranked Opponent On the Road...
9/21/23 at #22 Georgia (W, 3-2)

Goalkeepers: 
Katelyn Holt (R-Fr)
Sophine Kevorkian (Sr)
Audur Scheving (Jr)

Defense:
Jocelyn Ollivierre (Sr)
Sydney Cheesman (Sr)
Jazmin Ferguson (Sr)
Kelsey Major (Sr)
Natalie Dvorakova (So)
Sol Toboada Martínez (Fr)
Lila Jaillet (Fr)
Mireia Sánchez (R-Fr)
Annaleigh Bruser (R-Fr)

Midfield:
Ida Hermannsdottir (Sr)
Makenna Dominguez (Grad Tr)
Danielle Shannon (R-Jr) (out with injury 
in 2025)
Gabbi Ceballos (Jr)
Brielyn Knowles (Jr)
Ava Amsden (So)
Sarah Stadler (R-Fr)
Maud Ferrière (Fr)
Gadea Blanco González (Fr)
Daniela Hellín (Fr)

Forwards:
Morgan Witz (Gr Tr)
Ava Galligan (Jr)
Amy Smith (So)
Senai Rogers (R-Fr)
Sariyah Bailey (Fr)
Ryann Denecour (Fr)

Notebook

GOALS		
Ava Galligan (11)
SHOTS		
Ava Galligan (57) 
ASSISTS		
Bailey, Hermannsdottir (7) 
POINTS		
Hermannsdottir  (27)
SHOTS ON GOAL		
Hermannsdottir (29)
SAVES		
Sophine Kevorkian (38)
GAAVG		
Audur Scheving (.83)
MINUTES		
Jazmin Ferguson (2,146)

2025 STAT LEADERS



Five members of the LSU Soccer team 
were recognized by the SEC as the league 
announced its 2025 All-SEC postseason 
awards this week. Galligan was named 
First Team All-SEC, Hermannsdottir and 
Cheesman were selected to the Second 
Team, while Ferguson and Bailey each 
landed on the Third Team. Bailey was also 
named to the SEC All-Freshman Team, 
marking one of only three freshmen 
league-wide to appear on multiple lists.

This year’s honor marked the first in 
their career for Galligan, Ferguson and 
Bailey, while it was the second award 
for Cheesman in her career and third for 
Hermannsdottir. All voting was conducted 
by the league’s 16 coaches.

A junior from Ashburn, Virginia, Galligan 
leads the Tigers with eight goals and 
19 total points in 18 appearances this 
season, including a team-high five game-
winning goals. The forward has been vital 
for the LSU offense all year, recording 
braces in wins over Florida and FGCU. 
She currently ranks among the league’s 
top scorers with a .195 shot percentage 
and 41 total shot attempts, with 19 of 
those being on goal.
Her first career placement on the All-SEC 
First Team comes after earning the final 
SEC Offensive Player of the Week honor 
of the regular season on Monday.

Hermannsdottir, a consistent force in the 
midfield, earned Second Team honors 
after totaling six goals and five assists 
across 18 starts. The Iceland native 
converted three of four penalty kicks on 
the season and logged a .625 shots-on-
goal percentage, ranking second on the 
team in both goals and total points (17). 
She currently sits in the top-10 all-time in 
LSU Soccer history with the most career 
goals (25). 

It is the second All-SEC honor for 
Cheesman this year, a senior defender 
from Lafayette, Colorado. Cheesman 
is one of the anchors of the back line, 
starting in 16 of 18 games in 2025. The 
LSU defense allowed just 1.06 goals per 
game and helped record five shutouts 
in 18 matches thanks to the efforts of 
Cheesman, while also tallying one goal 
and two assists this year. Her one goal 
came in a massive strike from distance in 
the Tigers’ road win at Auburn.

2025 All-SEC Awards

SEC Tournament Recap
The Tigers made a run back to SEC 
Tournament Championship match for the 
first time since 2018 this year, marking 
their third championship appearance in 
program history (2009, 2018, 2025), and 
first for Head Coach Sian Hudson in her 
sixth season at the helm.

Five-seed LSU collected wins over Auburn 
(3-2), No. 14 Tennessee (2-0), and 
Mississippi State (3-1) in Pensacola before 
battling No. 8 Vanderbilt to a 1-1 draw in 
the final that was decided on penalty kicks.

Galligan tallied her 10th goal of the season 
against Mississippi State to become 
the first LSU player since 2016 to reach 
double digits in goals in a single season. 
Hermannsdottir’s eighth goal of the year 
tied her career-high in a single season set 
in 2024, while Bailey’s header marked 
her seventh of her freshman campaign. 
Graduate student Morgan Witz is another 
piece of the LSU attack who was crucial 
for the squad in Pensacola, scoring two 
goals in the Tigers first two matches to help 
lead her team to the finals. LSU led the 
tournament with most goals scored (9) in 
four games, while Galligan, Hermannsdottir 
and Witz have the most goals by a single 
player in the tournament this year with two 
each. 

LSU also led the tournament in assists 
(10) as Bailey and Hermannsdottir tallied 
two each at the beach. Defensively, LSU 
had been equally resilient, anchored by 
the backline of captains Jazmin Ferguson 
and Kelsey Major and seniors Sydney 
Cheesman and Jocelyn Ollivierre, who 
conceded just four goals throughout 
the tournament. The Tigers’ collective 
composure and structure had been key 
throughout the tournament, even earning 
a clean sheet in the quarterfinals against 
Tennessee. 

Ferguson led the squad in action, playin 
every minute of every match in Pensacola. 

Notebook Cont.
2025 All-Tournament Team
LSU Soccer’s Jazmin Ferguson, Gabbi 
Ceballos, and Ava Galligan were each 
named to the 2025 SEC All-Tournament 
Team following Sunday’s championship 
match. The trio played key roles in leading 
the Tigers on a memorable tournament 
run that ended with a berth in the SEC 
Championship match for the first time 
since 2018.

Galligan was an attacking force throughout 
the tournament, recording two goals and 
one assist across LSU’s four matches. The 
junior forward was one of six players to lead 
the tournament in goals across all matches, 
finding the net in back-to-back wins over 
Auburn and Mississippi State. She finished 
the week with 13 shots, six on target, and 
280 minutes.

Ceballos not only held down the midfield, 
but also made her impact in crucial 
moments, scoring the Tigers’ lone goal 
in the 1-1 draw against Vanderbilt in the 
championship match. The junior midfielder 
also tallied an assist in LSU’s opening-
round win over Auburn, finishing the 
tournament with one goal and one assist 
while logging 345 minutes of action.

Ferguson anchored LSU’s back line, 
playing all 380 minutes across the four 
games and contributing both defensively 
and in transition. The senior center back 
tallied an assist in the Tigers’ first-round 
win against Auburn and helped limit 
opponents to just four goals over the entire 
tournament, including one shutout. 

Together, Ferguson, Ceballos, and Galligan 
helped propel five-seed LSU (3-0-1 in the 
tournament) to victories over Auburn (12), 
Tennessee (4), and Mississippi State (8) 
before battling Vanderbilt (2)  to a draw 
in the title match. Their leadership and 
consistent performances were central to 
LSU’s deep run in the tournament and 
recognized them among the SEC’s best.

This year marked LSU’s 21st overall 
appearance in the SEC Tournament in 
program history. 

LSU is now 15-13-10 all-time when 
competing in the tournament after their 
run to the finals in 2025. The program 
owns one championship title in 2018.

The Tigers have appeared in the SEC 
Tournament every year under Hudson.

LSU SEC Tournament History Ferguson serves as another vital piece to 
the LSU back line, as her and Cheesman 
make up the Tigers centre back duo over 
the last two years. The senior captain 
from Conyers, Georgia, has started in all 
18 matches and recorded a team-high 
1,588 minutes. Ferguson has contributed 
on both ends of the field this year, tallying 
two goals and two assists, highlighted by 
a goal in the squad’s 4-1 win over Texas 
A&M on October 10.

Bailey has made an immediate impact in 
her debut season in Baton Rouge, earning 
Third Team All-SEC and All-Freshman 
honors in her first year. The forward is 
currently tied for second on the team with 
six goals and six assists for 18 points, 
registering multi-goal performances 
against Texas A&M and contributing in 
eight different scoring matches.

The LSU Soccer program returned to 
the national rankings for the first time 
in four seasons on November 4th. The 
Tigers entered the polls ranked No. 23 
by Top Drawer Soccer and No. 25 by 
United Soccer Coaches, marking their 
first appearance in the national rankings 
since September 2021. The rankings 
mark LSU’s first appearance in the 
TopDrawerSoccer poll since 2018 and 
its first United Soccer Coaches top-25 
ranking since 2021. The last time LSU 
appeared in the national polls, they were 
ranked No. 18 by Top Drawer Soccer and 
No. 24 by United Soccer Coaches.

Throughout the 2025 season, the Tigers 
have earned multiple results against 
nationally respected opponents and have 
positioned themselves amongst the top 
of the Southeastern Conference (SEC). 
LSU earned their highest finish in the SEC 
under Head Coach Sian Hudson this year 
(fifth), while also tallying their highest 
finish since 2013 when the conference 
moved to overall standings.

The Tigers currently sit No. 14 in the 
country by Top Drawer Soccer.

Tigers in the Rankings



The No. 25 nationally ranked LSU Soccer 
team earned its fifth consecutive NCAA 
Tournament berth, securing a No. 4 seed 
placement and the opportunity to host 
first-round action in Baton Rouge. [4] LSU 
kicked off the NCAA postseason against 
Houston Christian in the first round on 
Friday, November 14 inside the LSU 
Soccer Stadium. 

The Tigers’ postseason berth came on 
the heels of an impressive run in the 
SEC Tournament, where LSU advanced 
to the championship match for the first 
time since 2018.  It was the third SEC 
Championship appearance in program 
history and the first under Head Coach 
Sian Hudson, who has guided LSU to five 
straight NCAA Tournament appearances 
since taking over the program in 2020.

The field of 64 teams was announced 
by the NCAA Division I Women’s Soccer 
Committee. 30 conferences were 
granted automatic bids for the 2025 
championship, while the remaining 34 
teams were selected at-large by the 
Division I Women’s Soccer Committee. 
LSU was one of 16 teams to earn a 
seed (4), matching their highest seed 
placement in the national tournament 
since 2009. 

First round action began on Friday, 
Nov. 14 through Sunday, Nov. 16, while 
the second/third rounds were held this 
weekend on November 20 and 23, and 
quarterfinals are set for November 28 or 
29.

The 44th annual NCAA Women’s College 
Cup will be played Dec. 5 and 8 at CPKC 
Stadium in Kansas City, Missouri with 
the University of Kansas and Kansas City 
Sports Commission serving as hosts. The 
first national semifinal will be played and 
broadcast live on ESPNU at 5 p.m. CT on 
Friday, Dec. 5, followed by the second 
semifinal beginning at approximately 
7:45 p.m. CT live on ESPNU. The national 
championship match will take place at 6 
p.m. CT on Monday, Dec. 8 and will also 
broadcast live on ESPNU.

The Tigers entered the NCAA 
Tournament with a 13-5-3 overall record.

The NCAA berth solidifies LSU’s position 
among the nation’s top programs as the 
Tigers continue to rise under Hudson’s 
leadership. LSU returned to the national 
rankings earlier this month, entering at No. 
23 in the Top Drawer Soccer poll and No. 
25 in the United Soccer Coaches rankings 
— its first national recognition since 2021 
and first Top Drawer Soccer appearance 
since 2018.

Notebook Cont.

2025 Season
LSU entered the NCAA postseason playing 
its best soccer of the year, riding three 
SEC Tournament wins and a run to the 
SEC Championship match, a return to the 
national rankings and a surge to No. 14 in 
the RPI—the third-highest mark in the SEC 
behind only Vanderbilt (4) and Tennessee 
(9). The Tigers were one of eight SEC 
programs to rank inside the Top 40 RPI, 
underscoring the league’s national strength 
entering tournament play.

The Tigers have secured their best season 
under Hudson with a current record of 
15-5-4. The squad concluded the regular 
season on October 26 with a win over 
Florida, securing a fifth place finish in the 
SEC, their highest under Sian Hudson. The 
Tigers finished the regular season with a 
10-5-3 overall record, a 5-2-3 mark in SEC 
play and a home record of 6-1-1 in 2025.

LSU’s 50 goals this season rank 10th 
nationally, with 13 different Tigers 
contributing to the scoring effort. Junior 
forward Ava Galligan leads the team with 
11 goals, while senior Ida Hermannsdóttir 
follows with 10. Freshman standout Sariyah 
Bailey also has nine on the year. Together, 
the trio has combined for 30 goals and 21 
assists.

Hermansdottir joined Galligan with double 
digit goal tallies, the first time that LSU has 
had multiple double-digit goalscorers since 
the 2009 season (Malorie Rutledge - 13, 
Melissa Clarke - 12).

Other contributors on the year Morgan Witz 
with five goals, Gabbi Ceballos with four, 
Jazmin Ferguson, Amy Smith and Gadea 
Blanco Gonzalez all with two each, while 
Sydney Cheesman, Kelsey Major, Senai 
Rogers, Ryann Denecour and Daniela Hellin 
have tallied one for the Tigers.

Defensively, captains Jazmin Ferguson 
and Kelsey Major anchor a veteran back 
line that has held opponents to 25 goals all 
season. Goalkeepers Sophine Kevorkian 
and Audur Scheving have combined for 
six shutouts and 74 saves, giving LSU 
consistency and depth in the final line of 
defense.

2025 NCAA Tournament LSU made its NCAA Tournament debut 
in 2007 and have since established 
themselves as a consistent postseason 
contender. The 2025 selection marks 
LSU’s 11th all-time appearance in the 
NCAA Tournament and the fifth straight 
under head coach Sian Hudson, the 
longest streak by a coach in LSU Soccer 
history. Prior to that, the longest streak of 
postseason appearances came in 2007-
2009 under former head coach Brian 
Lee.

The Tigers have now hosted first-round 
action five times in program history after 
this year’s first round action at home. 
Before that, the last time was in 2022 
against Lamar as an eight-seed. That 
same year was the last time the Tigers 
advanced to the second round of the 
NCAA Tournament against No. 1 Florida 
State. 

LSU has consistently placed among the top 
of the SEC statistically all year, currently 
leading the league in goals (52), assists 
(41), points (145) and goals per game, 
averaging 2.17. The Tigers also sit in the 
top-five in the shots with 327 total on the 
year.

Sophine Kevorkian and Audi Scheving 
have split time as keeper for LSU this year, 
both finding their own success in between 
the posts. Kevorkian has appeared in 12 
matches for the Tigers this year, tallying a 
1.23 goals-against average (GAAVG), 38
saves and three shutouts. Scheving started 
in the squad’s last five matches and owns 
three clean sheets and a GAAVG of 0.83.

Ferguson, Hermannsdottir, Ollivierre and 
Major are the only Tigers to earn the start in 
all 24 matches for LSU thus far.

 



Sian (pronounced SHAWN) Hudson was named LSU’s head coach on December 11, 2019. Since that date, she’s helped take LSU to places its never been before. 
A No. 5 national ranking in the fall of 2021, the highest in program history, and she’s already amassed five wins over nationally ranked teams. In only her third season 
as head coach of the Fighting Tigers, Hudson led her squad to the program’s eighth NCAA Tournament appearance in 2022 and marked the second postseason 
appearance in her LSU career. The Tigers first round win over Lamar on November 11 marked Hudson’s first victory in the NCAA Tournament. Hudson recorded the 
program’s 13th ten-win season with an overall record of 10-4-7 in 2022. The Tigers shutout five opponents and recorded a draw against three ranked opponents.  

Now entering her sixth season at the helm of the LSU Soccer program, Hudson will look to lead the Tigers to their fifth consecutive postseason appearance in the 
NCAA Tournament. This streak is the longest by any coach in program history.  

Hudson and the LSU Soccer program invest in developing their players. In her time as head coach, Hudson has had six players take their talents to the next level. 
Shannon Cooke, Lindsi Jennings, Alesia Garcia, Brenna McPartlan, Tinaya Alexander and Athene Kuehn were coached and developed by Hudson and are now play-
ing professionally across the world.

In five years, Hudson and the Tigers have shattered LSU Soccer Stadium attendance records. Two of the program’s top ten all-time largest crowds were under Hud-
son as LSU continues to be one of the top program’s nationally with fan attendance, earning Top 15 status in 2021. The 2021 fall season started off about as good 
as it could have with the Tigers winning eight straight under the direction of Hudson. Included in those eight straight wins were triumphs over three ranked squads 
– No. 15 USF, No. 19 UCF, and No. 21 Arizona State. Pair those eight wins with the final three from the spring season of 2021 and LSU had won a program record 11 
straight games.

The LSU Soccer Stadium has welcomed three of the program’s top-10 largest crowds in total thanks to Hudson’s efforts. 

LSU tallied a total of four ranked wins during the 2021 season. The aforementioned three above in an 11-day span from late August to early September, and then 
the biggest one of them all came in the regular season finale against No. 4 Arkansas. With LSU’s season on the line, the Tigers came out with a fiery passion under 
Hudson on Oct. 28, 2021, as the Tigers handed the Razorbacks their first and only loss of the conference regular season with a 4-2 victory. The win solidified LSU’s 
positioning in the SEC and NCAA Tournament and was the highest ranked win in program history.

LSU scored 40 goals on the season while only conceding 25 times in 2021; that goal differential of 15 was the highest for the program since 2009. The 40 goals 
were the most in program history since 2009 as well. Fourteen different players factored into the scoresheet with goals to match the program record for most indi-
vidual goals scorers in a single season.

Only three months into her gig at the helm of LSU soccer in March of 2020, the COVID-19 pandemic struck and halted all of collegiate athletics, but Hudson didn’t 
let that deter her. Fast forward five months and the LSU soccer team returned to campus and began practice for the 2020-21 season, its first under Hudson. Hud-
son’s first win of her LSU career came on November 13, 2020, as the Tigers shutout Alabama for a 2-0 win over Alabama in the first round of the SEC Tournament in 
Orange Beach, Alabama. The Tigers followed that up with a 2-1 win over No. 14 Ole Miss two days later to advance to the SEC quarterfinals in their first SEC Tourna-
ment appearance under Hudson’s reign.

The 2020-21 season featured fall and spring games counted towards LSU’s team record and Hudson made the most of the spring with her team. She led her squad 
to a record of 6-1-1 in the spring of 2021 and the level of expectation within the program has risen heading into the fall of 2021. The Tigers ended the 2020-21 
season with an RPI of 54.

Hudson came to LSU with nearly 20 years of coaching experience. She came to Baton Rouge after serving as the head coach at the University of Colorado at Colo-
rado Springs for the past three seasons. During her time as head coach at UCCS, Hudson led the Mountain Lions to a 52-10-4 record. Each of those three seasons 
saw UCCS qualify for the NCAA Tournament, the first three appearances in school history, including a run to the national semifinals in 2017. Her win totals in each of 
the three seasons – 17 in 2017, 16 in 2018, and 19 in 2019 – were the three winningest seasons in program history.

Hudson earned her bachelor’s in Sports Coaching Science, majoring in sport psychology from Cardiff Metropolitan University in 2002. She’s graduated with her 
master’s degree in sports coaching from the University of Denver in May of 2020.

Sian Hudson
HEAD COACH • 6th Season



SIAN HUDSON LSU’s Record Under Sian 
Hudson vs. SEC Opponents
Home..................................... 13-10-6
Away........................................ 6-16-8
Neutral....................................... 7-3-3

vs. Ranked Opp........................4-11-6
Leading at Half......................... 16-0-2
Trailing at Half.......................... 2-18-2
Tied........................................ 8-10-13

Taking More Shots.................. 10-3-3
Taking Fewer Shots............. 14-25-13
Equal Shots................................ 2-2-2
More Corners........................... 10-6-2
Less Corners......................... 16-19-11
Equal Corners............................0-4-4

Scoring First..............................21-1-4
Opp. Scores First.....................5-28-4

When Scoring Two or More Goals. 21-1-3
When Scoring None................ 0-18-8
When Scoring One Goal.......... 5-10-5
When Scoring Two Goals.........10-1-2
When Scoring Three Goals........6-0-1
When Scoring Four Goals.........5-0-0
When Scoring Five+ Goals............N/A

HOMETOWN	 Newport, Wales
EDUCATION	 Cardiff Metropolitan University 	
                     (2002), University of Denver (2020)
HUSBAND	 Rance
CHILDREN	 Olivia, Reid

COACHING CAREER
Season	 School/Team	 Position
2019-Pres.	 LSU	 Head Coach
2017-19	 UCCS	 Head Coach
2015-17	 Colorado College	Assistant Coach
2014-15	 Colorado Pride	 General 
Manager*
2015	 Colorado Pride	 Head Coach*
2014	 Colorado Pride	Assistant Coach*
2002-15	 Pride Soccer Club	 Director
*Colorado Pride was in the W-League
CAREER RECORD
Season	 School/Team	 Record
2025	 LSU	 15-5-4
2024	 LSU	 9-9-3
2023	 LSU	 8-8-4
2022	 LSU	 10-4-7
2021	 LSU	 11-8-1
2020-21	 LSU	 8-8-3
2019	 UCCS	 19-2-0
2018	 UCCS	 16-3-3
2017	 UCCS	 17-5-1
Total		  113-52-25

LSU’s Record When Under 
Sian Hudson
Home..................................... 28-13-9
Away...................................... 21-25-9
Neutral......................................11-4-4

vs. Ranked Opp......................10-17-7
Leading at Half.........................40-2-3
Trailing at Half..........................5-25-5
Tied.......................................12-13-14

Taking More Shots.................. 34-7-7
Taking Fewer Shots............. 20-31-12
Equal Shots................................ 5-3-2
More Corners......................... 33-12-3
Less Corners........................25-24-13
Equal Corners............................0-5-6

Scoring First.............................48-4-6
Opp. Scores First................... 11-36-6
 
When Scoring Two or More Goals......  
48-5-5
When Scoring None................0-20-9
When Scoring One Goal.......... 9-14-7
When Scoring Two Goals........22-3-4
When Scoring Three Goals...... 13-1-1
When Scoring Four Goals.........8-0-0
When Scoring Five Goals..............4-0
When Scoring Six Goals ............ 2-0
When Scoring Eight Goals........ 1-0-0

SIAN
HUDSON
2019-PRESENT

YEAR	 OVERALL	 SEC
2020-21	 8-8-3	 0-6-2 (7th SEC West)
2021	 11-8-1	 4-6 (5th SEC West) 
2022	 10-4-7	 4-2-4 (5th SEC West)
2023	 8-8-4	 3-5-2 (6th SEC West) 
2024	 9-9-3	 4-6-2 (11th Overall)
2025	 15-5-4	 5-2-3 (5th Overall)
Totals	 61-42-22	 20-27-13



TOP 10 
ATTENDANCES

The LSU Soccer Stadium saw the 2007 
and 2015 seasons standing out the most with 
unbeaten records on the home pitch. 2007 saw 
the Tigers go 5-0-3 and 2015’s unbeaten record 
at home was 8-0-4.

The impressive run with an unbeaten 
5-0-3 home slate in 2007 was followed by an 
impressive 8-1 campaign in 2008, a 7-1-2 season 
in 2009, a 6-2-1 mark in 2010 and a stellar 7-1-1 
season in 2011. While winning four SEC Western 
Division championships and making four trips to 
the NCAA Tournament from 2007-11, the Tigers 
posted a 33-5-7 record with a .811 winning 
percentage. They most recently finished the 2015 
season unbeaten at home with an 8-0-4 mark in 
12 matches played in Baton Rouge. 

In fact, LSU’s home performance is highlighted 
by a school record 18-game home unbeaten 
streak that came to an end on Oct. 26, 2008, with 
a 2-1 defeat to the No. 6-ranked Florida Gators.

2022 marked the 27th season in the life of the 
LSU Soccer Stadium, which was first opened on 
Sept. 13, 1996, when the Tigers hosted SEC rival 
Tennessee.

The 2021 season saw multiple record breaking 
moments for the Tigers. LSU had the longest 
winning streak in the program with eight straight 
victories. The soccer stadium also saw a record 
breaking attendance in the 2021 season. In 
the Tigers match against Mississippi State on 
September 17, a crowd of 3,021 people showed 
out to watch the Tigers defeat the Bulldogs 2-0 
at home. The attendance marked the highest in 
program history. LSU averaged 1,334 fans per 
home match during the 2021 season to set the 
program record, and that average ranked as the 
12th highest in the nation.

In 2022, Hudson drew in the sixth largest 
crowd in program history against Missouri with 
2,004 fans on September 22.

This year, Hudson and the Tigers continued to 
shatter LSU Soccer Stadium attendance records 
as they welcomed another Top-10 crowd in 
program history in a conference matchup against 
Florida.

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
LSU SOCCER STADIUM
	 W	 L	 T
1995 *	 9	 2	 1
1996	 4	 4	 0
1997	 0	 9	 0
1998	 5	 5	 1
1999	 4	 6	 0
2000	 7	 3	 0
2001	 5	 2	 1
2002	 6	 2	 2
2003	 7	 2	 0
2004	 6	 5	 0
2005	 5	 3	 0
2006	 6	 2	 2
2007	 5	 0	 3
2008	 8	 1	 0
2009	 7	 1	 2
2010	 6	 2	 1
2011	 7	 1	 1
2012	 5	 5	 3
2013	 4	 3	 2
2014	 3	 6	 2
2015	 8	 0	 4
2016	 2	 6	 1
2017	 6	 4	 1
2018	 7	 1	 2
2019	 2	 5	 1
2020-21	 2	 4	 1
2021	 5	 2	 0
2022	 6	 1	 2
2023	 6	 2	 3
2024	 3	 3	 2
2025	 6	 1	 1
Totals	 162	 93	 39

 1	 3,021
�	 Sept. 17, 2021 vs. Mississippi St 	

	 (LSU won 2-0)

 2 	 2,624
�	 Aug. 24, 2012 vs. Rice (Tied 1-1)

 3 	 2,542
�	 Sept. 9, 2011 vs. Oregon 

	 (LSU won 1-0)

 4	 2,402
�	 Oct. 5, 2007 vs. #6 Tennessee 

	 (LSU won 3-0)

 5	 2,160
�	 Sept. 14, 2007  vs. McNeese State 

	 (LSU won 5-0)

 6	 2,029
�	 Sept. 29, 2023 vs. Florida

	 (L, 0-4)

 7	 2,004
�	 Sept. 22, 2022 vs. Missouri

	 (W, 2-1)

 8	 1,982
�	 Oct. 1, 2010 vs. Alabama

	 (Tied 0-0)

 9	 1,910
�	 Sept. 14, 2012 vs. #10 Texas A&M

	 (Texas A&M won 1-0)

10	 1,828
�	 Aug. 31, 2007 vs. Southern Miss 

	 (LSU won 3-0)	



2025-26 LSU Women's Soccer
Overall Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 22, 2025

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
15 - 5 - 4 5 - 2 - 3 7 - 1 - 1 4 - 4 - 2 4 - 0 - 1

Team statistics
LS OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 52-327 25-271
Goals scored per game 2.17 1.04
Shot pct. .159 .092
Shots on goal-Attempts 146-327 100-271
SOG pct. .446 .369
Shots/Game 13.6 11.3
Assists 41 17

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 52 25
Penalty 5 2
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 2.17 1.04

CORNER KICKS 102 129
PENALTY KICKS 5-6 2-2
OFFSIDES 47 39
PENALTIES

Fouls 249 251
Yellow cards 26 17
Red cards 1 2

ATTENDANCE
Total 9986 10175
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/1110 10/1018
Neutral Site #/Avg 5/1204 -

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 19 33 0 0 52
Opponents 9 16 0 0 25

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 54 47 0 1 102
Opponents 43 85 0 1 129

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 129 196 0 2 327
Opponents 114 155 0 1 271

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 121 125 0 2 249
Opponents 120 126 0 3 251

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 28 46 0 0 75
Opponents 34 60 0 2 96

Offsides by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 24 23 0 0 47
Opponents 13 26 0 0 39

2025 Season Stats



2025-26 LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Statistics

All games
Page 1/2

as of Nov 22, 2025

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
15 - 5 - 4 5 - 2 - 3 7 - 1 - 1 4 - 4 - 2 4 - 0 - 1

Team Box Score
No. Player GP-GS MIN G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC RC GWG PK-ATT FG OT HAT GTG FOUL
10 Hermannsdottir, Ida 24-24 1748 10 7 27 47 .213 29 .617 0 0 2 5-6 1 0 0 0 15
20 Galligan, Ava 24-19 1522 11 4 26 57 .193 27 .474 2 0 6 0-0 5 0 0 0 9
15 Bailey, Sariyah 24-18 1380 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0 2 0-0 3 0 0 0 28
27 Witz, Morgan 24-18 1122 5 1 11 27 .185 12 .444 0 0 2 0-0 2 0 0 0 20
23 Ceballos, Gabbi 23-23 1884 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 2 1 1 0-0 2 0 0 0 18
4 Ferguson, Jazmin 24-24 2146 2 3 7 14 .143 4 .286 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 22

17 Blanco González, Gadea 15-0 368 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Cheesman, Sydney 23-22 1823 1 3 5 10 .100 4 .400 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 12
9 Smith, Amy 23-8 780 2 0 4 20 .100 9 .450 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 19

34 Hellin, Daniela 20-1 476 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 8
18 Major, Kelsey 24-24 1625 1 1 3 10 .100 5 .500 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 11
7 Denecour, Ryann 17-2 335 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 4

22 Amsden, Ava 24-17 1447 0 3 3 14 .000 5 .357 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 24
11 Dominguez, Makenna 21-13 1003 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 11
25 Rogers, Senai 14-0 201 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Dvorakova, Natalie 22-0 591 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 10
2 Ollivierre, Jocelyn 24-24 1922 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Taboada Martinez, Sol 11-0 197 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Sanchez, Mireia 20-3 592 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 14

26 Stadler, Sarah 1-0 8 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bruser, Annaleigh 19-0 529 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 6
00 Kevorkian, Sophine 13-12 1098 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Scheving, Audur 13-12 1083 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ferriere, Maud 7-0 90 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2

Total 24 - 52 41 145 327 .159 146 .446 26 1 - 5-6 15 0 0 - 249
Opponents 24 - 25 17 67 271 .092 100 .369 17 2 - 2-2 8 0 0 - 251

Goal Average Saves Record
No. Goalie GP-GS MINS GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
00 Kevorkian, Sophine 13-12 1097:16 15 1.23 38 .717 9 3 1 3/0
1 Scheving, Audur 13-12 1082:44 10 0.83 36 .783 6 2 3 3/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 0/0
Total 24 2180:00 25 1.03 75 .750 15 5 4 6
Opponents 24 2180:00 52 2.15 96 .649 5 15 4 2

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 19 33 0 0 52
Opponents 9 16 0 0 25

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 54 47 0 1 102
Opponents 43 85 0 1 129

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 129 196 0 2 327
Opponents 114 155 0 1 271

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 121 125 0 2 249
Opponents 120 126 0 3 251

2025 Season Stats



2025-26 LSU Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 22, 2025

Date Opponent Score Att.
08/14/2025 South Alabama W 2-0 752
08/17/2025 at Wake Forest L 0-1 578
08/21/2025 at FGCU W 6-1 1000
08/24/2025 at UCF L 1-2 637
08/28/2025 Wisconsin W 1-0 603
08/31/2025 UC Davis W 3-2 1132
09/04/2025 at Utah Valley L 2-3 1659
09/07/2025 at Utah W 2-0 623

* 09/12/2025 at Vanderbilt T 0-0 431
* 09/18/2025 Alabama L 1-2 940
* 09/21/2025 at Tennessee L 1-2 2960
* 09/25/2025 at Auburn W 3-1 804
* 10/02/2025 Missouri W 1-0 575
* 10/05/2025 at Georgia T 1-1 976
* 10/10/2025 Texas A&M W 4-1 2235
* 10/16/2025 at Ole Miss W 4-1 507
* 10/19/2025 Kentucky T 1-1 710
* 10/26/2025 Florida W 4-1 907

11/02/2025 vs Auburn W 3-2 1045
11/04/2025 vs Tennessee W 2-0 1147
11/06/2025 vs Mississippi St. W 3-1 1353
11/09/2025 vs Vanderbilt Tot2 1-1 2367
11/14/2025 Houston Christian W 4-1 2132
11/21/2025 vs Iowa W 2-1 110

Team statistics
LS OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 52-327 25-271
Goals scored per game 2.17 1.04
Shot pct. .159 .092
Shots on goal-Attempts 146-327 100-271
SOG pct. .446 .369
Shots/Game 13.6 11.3
Assists 41 17

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 52 25
Penalty 5 2
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 2.17 1.04

CORNER KICKS 102 129
PENALTY KICKS 5-6 2-2
OFFSIDES 47 39
PENALTIES

Fouls 249 251
Yellow cards 26 17
Red cards 1 2

ATTENDANCE
Total 9986 10175
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/1110 10/1018
Neutral Site #/Avg 5/1204 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 15-5-4 7-1-1 4-4-2 4-0-1
Conference 5-2-3 3-1-1 2-1-2 0-0-0
Non-Conference 10-3-1 4-0-0 2-3-0 4-0-1

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
10 Hermannsdottir, Ida 24 10 7 27 47 .213 29 .617 2 5-6
20 Galligan, Ava 24 11 4 26 57 .193 27 .474 6 0-0
15 Bailey, Sariyah 24 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0-0
27 Witz, Morgan 24 5 1 11 27 .185 12 .444 2 0-0
23 Ceballos, Gabbi 23 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 1 0-0

4 Ferguson, Jazmin 24 2 3 7 14 .143 4 .286 0 0-0
17 Blanco González, Gadea 15 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 1 0-0
12 Cheesman, Sydney 23 1 3 5 10 .100 4 .400 0 0-0

9 Smith, Amy 23 2 0 4 20 .100 9 .450 1 0-0
34 Hellin, Daniela 20 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 0 0-0
18 Major, Kelsey 24 1 1 3 10 .100 5 .500 0 0-0

7 Denecour, Ryann 17 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0-0
22 Amsden, Ava 24 0 3 3 14 .000 5 .357 0 0-0
11 Dominguez, Makenna 21 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 0 0-0
25 Rogers, Senai 14 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0-0
30 Dvorakova, Natalie 22 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0-0

2 Ollivierre, Jocelyn 24 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0
3 Taboada Martinez, Sol 11 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0
5 Sanchez, Mireia 20 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

26 Stadler, Sarah 1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
14 Bruser, Annaleigh 19 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
00 Kevorkian, Sophine 13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

1 Scheving, Audur 13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
6 Ferriere, Maud 7 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

Total 24 52 41 145 327 .159 146 .446 - 5-6
Opponents 24 25 17 67 271 .092 100 .369 - 2-2

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
00 Kevorkian, Sophine 13 1097:16 15 1.23 38 .717 9-3-1 3/0

1 Scheving, Audur 13 1082:44 10 0.83 36 .783 6-2-3 3/0
TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0-0-0 0/0
Total 24 2180:00 25 1.03 75 .750 15-5-4 6
Opponents 24 2180:00 52 2.15 96 .649 5-15-4 2

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 19 33 0 0 52
Opponents 9 16 0 0 25

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 129 196 0 2 327
Opponents 114 155 0 1 271

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 28 46 0 0 75
Opponents 34 60 0 2 96

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 54 47 0 1 102
Opponents 43 85 0 1 129

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
LS 121 125 0 2 249
Opponents 120 126 0 3 251

2025 Season Stats



2025 Individual Career Stats

00 Sophine Kevorkian
Goalkeeper
Junior
San Diego, Calif.
University of San Diego/La Jolla High School

0	 Katelyn Holt
Goalkeeper
Redshirt Freshman
Waterford, Va.
St. Paul VI Catholic HS

FRESHMAN SEASON (2024)
Redshirted, did not make an appearance for the Tigers.

PRIOR TO LSU
Goalkeeper hailing from Waterford, Virginia, where she attended St. Paul VI Catholic High School… Played 
for the Northern Virginia Alliance in the Elite Clubs National League (ECNL)… Was named the VAA Female 
Athlete of the Year in 2019… Played varsity soccer for four years at St. Paul’s was named the St. Paul’s VI 
Catholic High School Girls Soccer Rookie of the Year in 2021. Earned ECNL Mid-Atlantic Region All-Con-
ference honors in 2023

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

HELLIN, Daniela
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 20 - 1 475:22 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 1 475:22 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Goals 1 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Assists 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Shots 3 vs UC Davis 08/31/25

HERMANNSDOTTIR, Ida
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 19 - 16 1254:38 7 2 16 23 .304 16 .696 2 1 - 1
2023-24 LS 20 - 14 1111:55 4 2 10 32 .125 13 .406 1 1 - 1
2024-25 LS 21 - 19 1347:36 8 0 16 33 .242 19 .576 3 2 - 2
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1747:48 10 7 27 47 .213 29 .617 2 5 - 6

TOTAL 84 - 73 5461:58 29 11 69 135 .215 77 .570 8 9 - 10

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs UC Davis 08/31/25
Goals 2 5 times
Assists 2 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Shots 6 vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

KEVORKIAN, Sophine
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 SD 19 - 18 1598:54 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 SD 17 - 16 1438:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 4 - 4 360:00 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1097:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 17 - 16 1457:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 53 - 50 4494:26 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
2022-23 SD 19 - 18 1598:54 39 2.2 96 .711 2 11 4 3/0
2023-24 SD 17 - 16 1438:16 43 2.7 97 .693 1 13 2 2/0
2024-25 LS 4 - 4 360:00 4 1 16 .800 2 1 1 2/0

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 6/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1097:16 15 1.24 38 .717 9 3 1 3/0
TOTAL FOR LS 17 - 16 1457:16 19 1.18 54 .740 11 4 2 5/0

TOTAL 53 - 50 4494:26 101 2.03 247 .710 14 28 8 10/0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Saves 14 at Cal St. Fullerton 09/07/23



LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

KNOWLES, Brielyn
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 3 - 0 75:53 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 8 - 0 116:52 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 11 - 0 192:45 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at UMass Lowell 08/29/24

MAJOR, Kelsey
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 20 - 1 607:17 2 2 6 16 .125 6 .375 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 9 691:39 1 0 2 5 .200 3 .600 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1624:13 1 1 3 10 .100 5 .500 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 64 - 34 2923:10 4 3 11 31 .129 14 .452 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23
Goals 2 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23
Assists 1 vs Southern Miss. 08/20/23, vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Mississippi St. 09/24/23
Shots 4 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23

OLLIVIERRE, Jocelyn
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 20 - 6 939:19 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0 - 0
2023-24 LS 20 - 18 1419:41 0 1 1 2 .000 1 .500 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 18 1442:26 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1921:47 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 85 - 66 5723:14 0 2 2 11 .000 4 .364 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 vs Northwestern St. 09/10/23, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Assists 1 vs Northwestern St. 09/10/23, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Shots 2 vs Vanderbilt 10/24/24, at Tennessee 09/21/25

2	 Jocelyn Ollivierre
Defender
Senior
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Air Academy HS

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

ROGERS, Senai
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 14 - 0 200:54 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 14 - 0 200:54 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Goals 1 at FGCU 08/21/25
Shots 2 vs Missouri 10/02/25

SANCHEZ, Mireia
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 20 - 3 591:30 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 3 591:30 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at Vanderbilt 09/12/25, vs Alabama 09/18/25

SCHEVING, Audur
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 17 - 17 1530:00 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1082:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 30 - 29 2612:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
2024-25 LS 17 - 17 1530:00 30 1.77 58 .659 7 8 2 3/0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1082:44 10 0.84 36 .783 6 2 3 3/0

TOTAL 30 - 29 2612:44 40 1.38 94 .701 13 10 5 6/0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Saves 7 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Vanderbilt 09/12/25

1	 Audur Scheving
Goalkeeper
Junior
Reykjavik, Iceland
Reykjavik University/ Menntaskólinn við Sund

3	 Sol Toboada Martínez
Defender
Freshman
Barcelona, Spain
FC Levante Badalona Women’s / Granés Batxillerat

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

TABOADA MARTINEZ, Sol
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 11 - 0 196:60 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 11 - 0 196:60 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25, at Utah Valley 09/04/25

WITZ, Morgan
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2021-22 CBU 17 - 8 823:49 1 1 3 20 .050 7 .350 1 0 - 0
2022-23 CBU 6 - 6 257:53 1 1 3 7 .143 4 .571 1 0 - 0
2023-24 CBU 18 - 18 1061:40 2 4 8 39 .051 15 .385 1 0 - 0
2024-25 CBU 20 - 9 1121:52 2 10 14 38 .053 13 .342 1 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 18 1121:07 5 1 11 27 .185 12 .444 2 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 24 - 18 1121:07 5 1 11 27 .185 12 .444 2 0 - 0

TOTAL 85 - 59 4386:21 11 17 39 131 .084 51 .389 6 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Grand Canyon 11/09/24
Goals 1 11 times
Assists 2 vs Grand Canyon 11/09/24
Shots 6 vs CSUN 08/15/24, at Tarleton St. 10/19/23



5	 Mireia Sánchez
Defender
Redshirt Freshman
Madrid, Spain
Atletico Madrid Academy / Juan Pablo II HS

4	 Jazmin Ferguson
Defender
Senior
Conyers, Ga.
East Carolina / Heritage HS

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 4/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

FERGUSON, Jazmin
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 ECU 18 - 18 1540:03 1 0 2 8 .125 1 .125 1 0 - 0
2023-24 ECU 19 - 19 1710:00 4 1 9 22 .182 10 .455 1 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 20 1550:22 2 0 4 13 .154 5 .385 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 2145:11 2 3 7 14 .143 4 .286 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 44 - 44 3695:33 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 81 - 81 6945:36 9 4 22 57 .158 20 .351 2 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 10 times
Goals 1 9 times
Assists 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Shots 3 at High Point 09/03/23, vs Missouri 10/02/25

FERRIERE, Maud
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 7 - 0 89:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 7 - 0 89:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

GALLIGAN, Ava
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 20 - 17 1324:23 4 5 13 39 .103 13 .333 1 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 12 1095:18 5 2 12 38 .132 19 .500 2 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 19 1521:33 11 4 26 57 .193 27 .474 6 0 - 0

TOTAL 64 - 48 3941:15 20 11 51 134 .149 59 .440 9 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs Florida 10/26/25
Goals 2 at FGCU 08/21/25, vs Florida 10/26/25
Assists 1 11 times
Shots 6 vs Arkansas 10/19/23, vs Tennessee 10/08/23

6	 Maud Ferrière
Midfielder
Freshman
Saint-Étienne, France
AS Saint-Étienne / Tezenas du Montcel

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 8/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

ROGERS, Senai
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 14 - 0 200:54 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 14 - 0 200:54 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Goals 1 at FGCU 08/21/25
Shots 2 vs Missouri 10/02/25

SANCHEZ, Mireia
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 20 - 3 591:30 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 3 591:30 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at Vanderbilt 09/12/25, vs Alabama 09/18/25

SCHEVING, Audur
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 17 - 17 1530:00 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1082:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 30 - 29 2612:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
2024-25 LS 17 - 17 1530:00 30 1.77 58 .659 7 8 2 3/0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1082:44 10 0.84 36 .783 6 2 3 3/0

TOTAL 30 - 29 2612:44 40 1.38 94 .701 13 10 5 6/0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Saves 7 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Vanderbilt 09/12/25

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 4/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

FERGUSON, Jazmin
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 ECU 18 - 18 1540:03 1 0 2 8 .125 1 .125 1 0 - 0
2023-24 ECU 19 - 19 1710:00 4 1 9 22 .182 10 .455 1 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 20 1550:22 2 0 4 13 .154 5 .385 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 2145:11 2 3 7 14 .143 4 .286 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 44 - 44 3695:33 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 81 - 81 6945:36 9 4 22 57 .158 20 .351 2 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 10 times
Goals 1 9 times
Assists 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Shots 3 at High Point 09/03/23, vs Missouri 10/02/25

FERRIERE, Maud
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 7 - 0 89:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 7 - 0 89:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

GALLIGAN, Ava
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 20 - 17 1324:23 4 5 13 39 .103 13 .333 1 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 12 1095:18 5 2 12 38 .132 19 .500 2 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 19 1521:33 11 4 26 57 .193 27 .474 6 0 - 0

TOTAL 64 - 48 3941:15 20 11 51 134 .149 59 .440 9 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs Florida 10/26/25
Goals 2 at FGCU 08/21/25, vs Florida 10/26/25
Assists 1 11 times
Shots 6 vs Arkansas 10/19/23, vs Tennessee 10/08/23



8	 Danielle Shannon
Midfielder
RS Sophomore
Houston, Texas
Houston Dash Academy

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 9/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

SHANNON, Danielle
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 5 - 2 199:20 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 LS 20 - 15 1245:01 0 3 3 10 .000 1 .100 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 21 1450:36 1 2 4 23 .043 8 .348 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 46 - 38 2894:57 1 5 7 34 .029 9 .265 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at San Francisco 09/12/24, at UC Davis 09/15/24
Goals 1 at San Francisco 09/12/24
Assists 2 at UC Davis 09/15/24
Shots 2 9 times

SMITH, Amy
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 18 - 6 749:53 2 1 5 23 .087 11 .478 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 23 - 8 779:20 2 0 4 20 .100 9 .450 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 41 - 14 1529:13 4 1 9 43 .093 20 .465 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Goals 2 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Assists 1 at San Francisco 09/12/24
Shots 4 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

STADLER, Sarah
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 1 - 0 07:18 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 1 - 0 07:18 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 vs South Alabama 08/14/25

7	 Ryann Denecour
Forward
Freshman
Charlestown, R.I.
Chariho HS

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 3/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

DENECOUR, Ryann
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 17 - 2 334:23 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 17 - 2 334:23 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Goals 1 at FGCU 08/21/25
Assists 1 at Utah Valley 09/04/25
Shots 1 4 times

DOMINGUEZ, Makenna
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2021-22 UNC 8 - 0 130:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 UNC 2 - 0 16:50 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 UNC 22 - 11 882:42 0 2 2 16 .000 5 .313 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 21 - 13 1002:35 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 21 - 13 1002:35 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 53 - 24 2032:51 0 5 5 28 .000 10 .357 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 5 times
Assists 1 5 times
Shots 3 vs Columbia 09/08/24, vs Seton Hall 09/01/24

DVORAKOVA, Natalie
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 6 - 0 106:23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 22 - 0 590:04 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 28 - 0 696:27 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Assists 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Shots 2 at FGCU 08/21/25

9	 Amy Smith
Forward
Sophomore
Fort Collins, Colo.
Fossil Ridge HS

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 9/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

SHANNON, Danielle
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 5 - 2 199:20 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 LS 20 - 15 1245:01 0 3 3 10 .000 1 .100 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 21 1450:36 1 2 4 23 .043 8 .348 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 46 - 38 2894:57 1 5 7 34 .029 9 .265 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at San Francisco 09/12/24, at UC Davis 09/15/24
Goals 1 at San Francisco 09/12/24
Assists 2 at UC Davis 09/15/24
Shots 2 9 times

SMITH, Amy
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 18 - 6 749:53 2 1 5 23 .087 11 .478 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 23 - 8 779:20 2 0 4 20 .100 9 .450 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 41 - 14 1529:13 4 1 9 43 .093 20 .465 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Goals 2 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Assists 1 at San Francisco 09/12/24
Shots 4 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

STADLER, Sarah
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 1 - 0 07:18 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 1 - 0 07:18 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 vs South Alabama 08/14/25



11	Makenna Dominguez
Midfielder
Graduate Student
Sierra Madre, Calif.
North Carolina/Flintridge Preparatory School

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 3/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

DENECOUR, Ryann
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 17 - 2 334:23 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 17 - 2 334:23 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Goals 1 at FGCU 08/21/25
Assists 1 at Utah Valley 09/04/25
Shots 1 4 times

DOMINGUEZ, Makenna
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2021-22 UNC 8 - 0 130:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 UNC 2 - 0 16:50 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 UNC 22 - 11 882:42 0 2 2 16 .000 5 .313 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 21 - 13 1002:35 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 21 - 13 1002:35 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 53 - 24 2032:51 0 5 5 28 .000 10 .357 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 5 times
Assists 1 5 times
Shots 3 vs Columbia 09/08/24, vs Seton Hall 09/01/24

DVORAKOVA, Natalie
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 6 - 0 106:23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 22 - 0 590:04 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 28 - 0 696:27 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Assists 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Shots 2 at FGCU 08/21/25

10	 Ida Hermannsdottir
Midfielder
Senior
Reykjavik, Iceland
Valur Reykjavik

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 5/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

HELLIN, Daniela
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 20 - 1 475:22 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 1 475:22 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Goals 1 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Assists 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Shots 3 vs UC Davis 08/31/25

HERMANNSDOTTIR, Ida
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 19 - 16 1254:38 7 2 16 23 .304 16 .696 2 1 - 1
2023-24 LS 20 - 14 1111:55 4 2 10 32 .125 13 .406 1 1 - 1
2024-25 LS 21 - 19 1347:36 8 0 16 33 .242 19 .576 3 2 - 2
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1747:48 10 7 27 47 .213 29 .617 2 5 - 6

TOTAL 84 - 73 5461:58 29 11 69 135 .215 77 .570 8 9 - 10

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs UC Davis 08/31/25
Goals 2 5 times
Assists 2 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Shots 6 vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

KEVORKIAN, Sophine
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 SD 19 - 18 1598:54 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 SD 17 - 16 1438:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 4 - 4 360:00 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1097:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 17 - 16 1457:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 53 - 50 4494:26 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
2022-23 SD 19 - 18 1598:54 39 2.2 96 .711 2 11 4 3/0
2023-24 SD 17 - 16 1438:16 43 2.7 97 .693 1 13 2 2/0
2024-25 LS 4 - 4 360:00 4 1 16 .800 2 1 1 2/0



15	Sariyah Bailey
Forward
Freshman
Edmonton, Canada
Mount Kelly

14	Annaleigh Bruser
Defender
Redshirt Freshman
Baton Rouge, La.
IMG Academy

12	Sydney Cheesman
Defender
Senior
Lafayette, Colo.
North Carolina/Centaurus High School

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

BRUSER, Annaleigh
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 1 - 0 32:13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 19 - 0 528:53 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 0 561:06 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

CEBALLOS, Gabbi
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 TCU 1 - 0 04:01 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 14 1208:27 2 2 6 17 .118 5 .294 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 23 - 23 1883:08 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 1 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 44 - 37 3091:36 6 5 17 44 .136 14 .318 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 45 - 37 3095:37 6 5 17 44 .136 14 .318 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 6 times
Goals 1 6 times
Assists 1 5 times
Shots 4 at UCF 08/24/25, vs UC Davis 08/31/25

CHEESMAN, Sydney
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 UNC 4 - 0 111:21 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 UNC 5 - 0 67:27 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 20 1655:45 1 4 6 4 .250 3 .750 0 1 - 1
2025-26 LS 23 - 22 1822:45 1 3 5 10 .100 4 .400 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 43 - 42 3478:30 2 7 11 14 .143 7 .500 0 1 - 1

TOTAL 52 - 42 3657:18 2 7 11 15 .133 7 .467 0 1 - 1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Arizona St. 08/25/24
Goals 1 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Auburn 09/25/25
Assists 2 vs Arizona St. 08/25/24
Shots 2 at UMass Lowell 08/29/24, at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Florida 10/26/25

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 2/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

BRUSER, Annaleigh
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 1 - 0 32:13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 19 - 0 528:53 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 0 561:06 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

CEBALLOS, Gabbi
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 TCU 1 - 0 04:01 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 14 1208:27 2 2 6 17 .118 5 .294 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 23 - 23 1883:08 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 1 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 44 - 37 3091:36 6 5 17 44 .136 14 .318 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 45 - 37 3095:37 6 5 17 44 .136 14 .318 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 6 times
Goals 1 6 times
Assists 1 5 times
Shots 4 at UCF 08/24/25, vs UC Davis 08/31/25

CHEESMAN, Sydney
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 UNC 4 - 0 111:21 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 UNC 5 - 0 67:27 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 20 1655:45 1 4 6 4 .250 3 .750 0 1 - 1
2025-26 LS 23 - 22 1822:45 1 3 5 10 .100 4 .400 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 43 - 42 3478:30 2 7 11 14 .143 7 .500 0 1 - 1

TOTAL 52 - 42 3657:18 2 7 11 15 .133 7 .467 0 1 - 1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Arizona St. 08/25/24
Goals 1 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Auburn 09/25/25
Assists 2 vs Arizona St. 08/25/24
Shots 2 at UMass Lowell 08/29/24, at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Florida 10/26/25

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 1/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

AMSDEN, Ava
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 20 - 3 634:17 2 0 4 12 .167 4 .333 0 2 - 2
2025-26 LS 24 - 17 1446:06 0 3 3 14 .000 5 .357 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 44 - 20 2080:23 2 3 7 26 .077 9 .346 0 2 - 2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Oklahoma 09/26/24, at Kentucky 10/10/24
Goals 1 vs Oklahoma 09/26/24, at Kentucky 10/10/24
Assists 1 at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Shots 3 vs UC Davis 08/31/25, at FGCU 08/21/25

BAILEY, Sariyah
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 24 - 18 1379:11 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0 - 0

TOTAL 24 - 18 1379:11 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Goals 2 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25
Assists 2 vs UC Davis 08/31/25, vs Tennessee 11/04/25
Shots 6 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

BLANCO GONZÁLEZ, Gadea
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 15 - 0 367:54 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 15 - 0 367:54 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Goals 1 vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Assists 1 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Mississippi St. 11/06/25
Shots 3 vs Florida 10/26/25



19	Lila Jaillet
Midfielder
Freshman
Marietta, Ga.
George Walton HS

18	Kelsey Major
Midfielder
Redshirt Junior
New Orleans, La.
St. Mary’s Dominican HS

17	Gadea Blanco González
Midfielder
Freshman
Barcelona, Spain
F.C. Barcelona Academy / Granés Batxillerat

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

KNOWLES, Brielyn
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 3 - 0 75:53 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 8 - 0 116:52 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 11 - 0 192:45 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at UMass Lowell 08/29/24

MAJOR, Kelsey
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 20 - 1 607:17 2 2 6 16 .125 6 .375 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 9 691:39 1 0 2 5 .200 3 .600 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1624:13 1 1 3 10 .100 5 .500 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 64 - 34 2923:10 4 3 11 31 .129 14 .452 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23
Goals 2 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23
Assists 1 vs Southern Miss. 08/20/23, vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Mississippi St. 09/24/23
Shots 4 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23

OLLIVIERRE, Jocelyn
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 20 - 6 939:19 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0 - 0
2023-24 LS 20 - 18 1419:41 0 1 1 2 .000 1 .500 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 18 1442:26 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1921:47 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 85 - 66 5723:14 0 2 2 11 .000 4 .364 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 vs Northwestern St. 09/10/23, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Assists 1 vs Northwestern St. 09/10/23, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Shots 2 vs Vanderbilt 10/24/24, at Tennessee 09/21/25

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 1/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

AMSDEN, Ava
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 20 - 3 634:17 2 0 4 12 .167 4 .333 0 2 - 2
2025-26 LS 24 - 17 1446:06 0 3 3 14 .000 5 .357 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 44 - 20 2080:23 2 3 7 26 .077 9 .346 0 2 - 2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Oklahoma 09/26/24, at Kentucky 10/10/24
Goals 1 vs Oklahoma 09/26/24, at Kentucky 10/10/24
Assists 1 at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Shots 3 vs UC Davis 08/31/25, at FGCU 08/21/25

BAILEY, Sariyah
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 24 - 18 1379:11 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0 - 0

TOTAL 24 - 18 1379:11 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Goals 2 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25
Assists 2 vs UC Davis 08/31/25, vs Tennessee 11/04/25
Shots 6 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

BLANCO GONZÁLEZ, Gadea
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 15 - 0 367:54 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 15 - 0 367:54 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Goals 1 vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Assists 1 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Mississippi St. 11/06/25
Shots 3 vs Florida 10/26/25



23 Gabbi Ceballos
Midfielder
Junior
San Antonio, Texas
TCU/John Paul Stevens High School

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

BRUSER, Annaleigh
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 1 - 0 32:13 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 19 - 0 528:53 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 0 561:06 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

CEBALLOS, Gabbi
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 TCU 1 - 0 04:01 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 14 1208:27 2 2 6 17 .118 5 .294 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 23 - 23 1883:08 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 1 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 44 - 37 3091:36 6 5 17 44 .136 14 .318 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 45 - 37 3095:37 6 5 17 44 .136 14 .318 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 6 times
Goals 1 6 times
Assists 1 5 times
Shots 4 at UCF 08/24/25, vs UC Davis 08/31/25

CHEESMAN, Sydney
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 UNC 4 - 0 111:21 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 UNC 5 - 0 67:27 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 20 1655:45 1 4 6 4 .250 3 .750 0 1 - 1
2025-26 LS 23 - 22 1822:45 1 3 5 10 .100 4 .400 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 43 - 42 3478:30 2 7 11 14 .143 7 .500 0 1 - 1

TOTAL 52 - 42 3657:18 2 7 11 15 .133 7 .467 0 1 - 1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Arizona St. 08/25/24
Goals 1 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Auburn 09/25/25
Assists 2 vs Arizona St. 08/25/24
Shots 2 at UMass Lowell 08/29/24, at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Florida 10/26/25

20 Ava Galligan
Forward/Midfielder
Junior
Ashburn, Va.
Independence High School

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

FERGUSON, Jazmin
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 ECU 18 - 18 1540:03 1 0 2 8 .125 1 .125 1 0 - 0
2023-24 ECU 19 - 19 1710:00 4 1 9 22 .182 10 .455 1 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 20 1550:22 2 0 4 13 .154 5 .385 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 2145:11 2 3 7 14 .143 4 .286 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 44 - 44 3695:33 4 3 11 27 .148 9 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 81 - 81 6945:36 9 4 22 57 .158 20 .351 2 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 10 times
Goals 1 9 times
Assists 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Shots 3 at High Point 09/03/23, vs Missouri 10/02/25

FERRIERE, Maud
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 7 - 0 89:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 7 - 0 89:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

GALLIGAN, Ava
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 20 - 17 1324:23 4 5 13 39 .103 13 .333 1 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 12 1095:18 5 2 12 38 .132 19 .500 2 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 19 1521:33 11 4 26 57 .193 27 .474 6 0 - 0

TOTAL 64 - 48 3941:15 20 11 51 134 .149 59 .440 9 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs Florida 10/26/25
Goals 2 at FGCU 08/21/25, vs Florida 10/26/25
Assists 1 11 times
Shots 6 vs Arkansas 10/19/23, vs Tennessee 10/08/23

22	 Ava Amsden
Sophomore
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Pine Creek High School

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

AMSDEN, Ava
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 20 - 3 634:17 2 0 4 12 .167 4 .333 0 2 - 2
2025-26 LS 24 - 17 1446:06 0 3 3 14 .000 5 .357 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 44 - 20 2080:23 2 3 7 26 .077 9 .346 0 2 - 2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Oklahoma 09/26/24, at Kentucky 10/10/24
Goals 1 vs Oklahoma 09/26/24, at Kentucky 10/10/24
Assists 1 at Auburn 09/25/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Shots 3 vs UC Davis 08/31/25, at FGCU 08/21/25

BAILEY, Sariyah
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 24 - 18 1379:11 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0 - 0

TOTAL 24 - 18 1379:11 9 7 25 47 .191 24 .511 2 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Goals 2 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25
Assists 2 vs UC Davis 08/31/25, vs Tennessee 11/04/25
Shots 6 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

BLANCO GONZÁLEZ, Gadea
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 15 - 0 367:54 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 15 - 0 367:54 2 2 6 9 .222 4 .444 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Goals 1 vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Assists 1 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Mississippi St. 11/06/25
Shots 3 vs Florida 10/26/25



27 Morgan Witz
Forward
Graduate Student
Temecula, Calif.
California Baptist / 	Temecula Valley HS

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

TABOADA MARTINEZ, Sol
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 11 - 0 196:60 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 11 - 0 196:60 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25, at Utah Valley 09/04/25

WITZ, Morgan
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2021-22 CBU 17 - 8 823:49 1 1 3 20 .050 7 .350 1 0 - 0
2022-23 CBU 6 - 6 257:53 1 1 3 7 .143 4 .571 1 0 - 0
2023-24 CBU 18 - 18 1061:40 2 4 8 39 .051 15 .385 1 0 - 0
2024-25 CBU 20 - 9 1121:52 2 10 14 38 .053 13 .342 1 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 18 1121:07 5 1 11 27 .185 12 .444 2 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 24 - 18 1121:07 5 1 11 27 .185 12 .444 2 0 - 0

TOTAL 85 - 59 4386:21 11 17 39 131 .084 51 .389 6 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Grand Canyon 11/09/24
Goals 1 11 times
Assists 2 vs Grand Canyon 11/09/24
Shots 6 vs CSUN 08/15/24, at Tarleton St. 10/19/23

25 Senai Rogers
Forward
Redshirt Freshman
Elk Grove, Calif.
Franklin High School

26 Sarah Stadler
Midfielder
Redshirt Freshman
New Berlin, Wisc.
New Berlin Eisenhower HS

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

ROGERS, Senai
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 14 - 0 200:54 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 14 - 0 200:54 1 0 2 5 .200 1 .200 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Goals 1 at FGCU 08/21/25
Shots 2 vs Missouri 10/02/25

SANCHEZ, Mireia
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 20 - 3 591:30 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 3 591:30 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at Vanderbilt 09/12/25, vs Alabama 09/18/25

SCHEVING, Audur
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 17 - 17 1530:00 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1082:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 30 - 29 2612:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
2024-25 LS 17 - 17 1530:00 30 1.77 58 .659 7 8 2 3/0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1082:44 10 0.84 36 .783 6 2 3 3/0

TOTAL 30 - 29 2612:44 40 1.38 94 .701 13 10 5 6/0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Saves 7 at Texas A&M 10/18/24, at Vanderbilt 09/12/25

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 9/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

SHANNON, Danielle
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 5 - 2 199:20 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 LS 20 - 15 1245:01 0 3 3 10 .000 1 .100 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 21 1450:36 1 2 4 23 .043 8 .348 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 46 - 38 2894:57 1 5 7 34 .029 9 .265 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at San Francisco 09/12/24, at UC Davis 09/15/24
Goals 1 at San Francisco 09/12/24
Assists 2 at UC Davis 09/15/24
Shots 2 9 times

SMITH, Amy
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 18 - 6 749:53 2 1 5 23 .087 11 .478 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 23 - 8 779:20 2 0 4 20 .100 9 .450 1 0 - 0

TOTAL 41 - 14 1529:13 4 1 9 43 .093 20 .465 1 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Goals 2 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Assists 1 at San Francisco 09/12/24
Shots 4 at Ole Miss 10/16/25, vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

STADLER, Sarah
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 1 - 0 07:18 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 1 - 0 07:18 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 vs South Alabama 08/14/25



34 Daniela Hellín
Midfielder
Freshman
Valencia, Spain
Valencia C.F. / Mas Camarena International

28 Brielyn Knowles
Midfielder
Junior
Orlando, Fla.
Windermere Preparatory School

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 7/10

as of Nov 23, 2025

KNOWLES, Brielyn
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 3 - 0 75:53 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 8 - 0 116:52 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 11 - 0 192:45 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Shots 1 at UMass Lowell 08/29/24

MAJOR, Kelsey
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2023-24 LS 20 - 1 607:17 2 2 6 16 .125 6 .375 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 20 - 9 691:39 1 0 2 5 .200 3 .600 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1624:13 1 1 3 10 .100 5 .500 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 64 - 34 2923:10 4 3 11 31 .129 14 .452 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23
Goals 2 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23
Assists 1 vs Southern Miss. 08/20/23, vs Florida 10/26/25, vs Mississippi St. 09/24/23
Shots 4 vs East Texas A&M 09/03/23

OLLIVIERRE, Jocelyn
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 20 - 6 939:19 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0 - 0
2023-24 LS 20 - 18 1419:41 0 1 1 2 .000 1 .500 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 21 - 18 1442:26 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1921:47 0 1 1 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 85 - 66 5723:14 0 2 2 11 .000 4 .364 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 vs Northwestern St. 09/10/23, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Assists 1 vs Northwestern St. 09/10/23, vs Auburn 11/02/25
Shots 2 vs Vanderbilt 10/24/24, at Tennessee 09/21/25

30 Natalie Dvorakova
Defender
Sophomore
Prague, Czechia
C.E. Byrd High School

LSU Women's Soccer
Individual Career Summaries

All games
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as of Nov 23, 2025

DENECOUR, Ryann
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 17 - 2 334:23 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 17 - 2 334:23 1 1 3 4 .250 2 .500 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
Goals 1 at FGCU 08/21/25
Assists 1 at Utah Valley 09/04/25
Shots 1 4 times

DOMINGUEZ, Makenna
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2021-22 UNC 8 - 0 130:44 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 UNC 2 - 0 16:50 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 UNC 22 - 11 882:42 0 2 2 16 .000 5 .313 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 21 - 13 1002:35 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 21 - 13 1002:35 0 3 3 11 .000 5 .455 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 53 - 24 2032:51 0 5 5 28 .000 10 .357 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 5 times
Assists 1 5 times
Shots 3 vs Columbia 09/08/24, vs Seton Hall 09/01/24

DVORAKOVA, Natalie
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2024-25 LS 6 - 0 106:23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 22 - 0 590:04 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 28 - 0 696:27 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Assists 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Shots 2 at FGCU 08/21/25
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HELLIN, Daniela
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2025-26 LS 20 - 1 475:22 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 20 - 1 475:22 1 1 3 12 .083 3 .250 0 0 - 0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Goals 1 vs Texas A&M 10/10/25
Assists 1 vs Missouri 10/02/25
Shots 3 vs UC Davis 08/31/25

HERMANNSDOTTIR, Ida
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 LS 19 - 16 1254:38 7 2 16 23 .304 16 .696 2 1 - 1
2023-24 LS 20 - 14 1111:55 4 2 10 32 .125 13 .406 1 1 - 1
2024-25 LS 21 - 19 1347:36 8 0 16 33 .242 19 .576 3 2 - 2
2025-26 LS 24 - 24 1747:48 10 7 27 47 .213 29 .617 2 5 - 6

TOTAL 84 - 73 5461:58 29 11 69 135 .215 77 .570 8 9 - 10

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 5 vs UC Davis 08/31/25
Goals 2 5 times
Assists 2 at Ole Miss 10/16/25
Shots 6 vs Houston Christian 11/14/25

KEVORKIAN, Sophine
SEASON TEAM GP-GS Min. G A Pts Shot Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-Att
2022-23 SD 19 - 18 1598:54 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2023-24 SD 17 - 16 1438:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2024-25 LS 4 - 4 360:00 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
2025-26 LS 13 - 12 1097:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0
TOTAL FOR LS 17 - 16 1457:16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

TOTAL 53 - 50 4494:26 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 - 0

SEASON TEAM GP-GS Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T SHO/CBO
2022-23 SD 19 - 18 1598:54 39 2.2 96 .711 2 11 4 3/0
2023-24 SD 17 - 16 1438:16 43 2.7 97 .693 1 13 2 2/0
2024-25 LS 4 - 4 360:00 4 1 16 .800 2 1 1 2/0


